KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1080473 Form must be typed
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO051201
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4167 API No. 15 - 15-101-22231-00-00

name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc. spot Description: ~ 140" N & 70" E OF

Address 1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 ~ S2ZNENE o 7 Twp.17 s R.30 [ JEast J]west
Address 2: BOX 783188 850 Feet from North / [ ] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State:KS Zip: 67278 +37187877 590 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: J0hn Niernberger County: Lane

Phone: (3’16 ) 691_9500 Lease Name: Cramer 7A Well #: 1

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: .Johnson perts). _4920-4524, 4528-4531
Formation: LKC-C/D/E (perts). 4024-4026, 3983-3986, 3969-3974
Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: JONNSON BOPD: 3.01 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 4.38
Formation: LKC'C/D/E BOPD: 2204 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 14157
Formation: BOPD:____ MCFPD:______ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[ ] Denied Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 5/17/2012

Approved By: _RiCk Hestermann Date; 09/17/201%

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



R 30 W

Landowner:

Brian & Janice Brooks
234 N. Lane Scott RD
Healy, KS 67850

r

Lessee:

Murfin Drilling
Company Inc.

250 N. Water 5¢, Ste

Operator:

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO 783185 @
Wichiita, Ks, 67278-3188

1/2 Mile Radius

116 W, Highway 4
Healy, K8, 67850

Wichiita, Ks, 67278-3188

Landowner:
Keith L. & Sandra K. Cramer
Revocable Living Trust

fandowner:
teorge 1o & Janet H. Baker
i T 226 N. Arapahoe
r Si A 17 1stees
Keith & Sandra Cramer,Truste " Ko biss0

615 Mt Brier PL
Maphattan, KS, 06503

¢
Cramer 7A °
Landowner: 5
Keith & Sandra Cramer Rev.Trust perator: ;
. h . Operator:
Keith & Sandra Cramer, gl(t; l;gafgg loration, Tnc. Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

PO 783188

Wichiita, Ks, 67278-31

Landowner:

Lorl A. Hawker

225 N. Arapahoe RD
Healy, KS, 67850

&

Landowner:

Freddy J. Vavra & Danny Vavea

1519 6th Ave.

Kearmney, NE 68845

Legend
® Oil Well
-)- Dry and Abandoned Well

FENPLOIRATIONNN, TN
WAL G, Kavieea

Applicant Well: #1 Cramer 7A
Al Wells on Offserting Leases within % Mile Radius
Name and Address Of Lessee of Record or Operator
On Offsetting Leases

Application for
Commingling of
Production or Fluids

Prepared By:
Adam Eldani

Scale: Date:
1:18,000

April 23, 2012




APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a % mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#1 Cramer 7A
850° FNL & 590° FEL
Section 7-17S8-30W
Lane Co., KS

Township 17 South, Range 30 West

Sec. 5: SW/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: Wilkens 5C #1;
Wilkens 5C #2

Sec. 6: SwW/d Brian & Janice Brooks Landowner
234 N. Lane Scott RD
Healy, KS 67850

SE/4 Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. Lessece
250 N. Water St., Ste 300
Wichita, KS 67202

Sec. 7: Nw/4 Keith & Sandra Cramer Rev. Trust Landowner
Keith & Sandra Cramer, Trustees
116 W, Highway 4
Healy, KS 67850

NE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Cramer 7A

Keith L. & Sandra K. Cramer Mineral Owners
Revocable Living Trust

Keith & Sandra Cramer, Trustees

615 Mt Brier PL.

Manhattan, KS 66503

SE/4 Lori A, Hawker TLandowner
225 N. Arapahoe RD
Healy, KS 67850

Sec. 8: NW/4, less a Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Sharp Seed 8B
15.7 acre tract



Sec. 8: 15.7 acre tract George L. & Janet R. Baker Landowner
in NW/4 226 N. Arapahoe RD
Healy, KS 67850

SW/4 Freddy J. Vavra & Danny Vavra  Landowners
1519 6" Ave.
Kearney, NE 68845



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS )
- SS.

County of Sedgwick )

John Niernberger, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and that
notice was given to all lessee of record or operator within % mile radius of the Cramer 7A #1
well located in the County of Lane (see attached plat map). This notice included a letter and a
copy of the Commingle Application (ACO-4). All notices were mailed on April 26, 2012.

made as aforesaid on the 26" of

April A.D. 2012

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements
above set forth and that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

26" day of April 2012

/47«,4 ) \,jr\b Vo

Notary Public Sedgwidk County, Kansas

KAREN HOPPER
ROTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF KANSAS
WY APPT.EXPRES 3.2 &




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of fawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith; That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
nofice hercinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matier ai the United States Post Office in Wichila,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
retigious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for 1 issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 30th of

Apl'il AD. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

7 )k Srdotttd

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

30th day of April, 2012

PENNY L. CASE

‘-3' Netary Public i afe of ansya
My Appt. Explresm) D

g L Cirae

Noiarv Public Sed; wnck County, Kansas

Printer’s Fec : $91.60




10voof of Wublication

State of Kansas,
County of Lane, ss:

Naty Bactman
of lawful age, being duly SV\T) orn upon oath states that hefshe is the
editor of THE DIGHTON HERALD
THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly (50) times
a year and has been so published for at least five years prior to the
first publication of the attached nolice.

THAT said paper was entered as second class matier at the post
office of its publication;

THAT said paper has a general paid circulation on a daily, or weakly,
or monthiy, or yearly basis in LANE County, Kansas, and is NOT a
trade, religious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED and

published in LANE County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a regular
issue of said newspaper:

1st Publication was made on the CQ,_ day of , 20@1

2nd Publication was made on the ___ day of L 20

3rd Publication was made on the ___ day of .20
4ih Publication was made on the ___ day of L 20
5th Publication was made onthe ___ day of 20
6th Publication was made on the ___ day of L 20
Publication fee "ﬁi’)"‘) O

Affidavit, Notary's Fees

Additional Copies _ @

R - T

220

Total Publication Fee

(Signed) N : \ 'M\F\\r I N

Witness my hand this i day of § LY !3

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this & _-.‘

day of AN .20 ‘a\
<) -

(Notary Publlc)

My commission expires o,? - 7RO

A, KELLY C. ANDERSON
EAS Notary Public - State of Kansas
Lly Appl. Expires February 7, 2014




KansaAs CORPORATION COMMISSION
O1L & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form AGO-
October 2008
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License# 4767
Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

APl No. 15 - 1 01 ‘22231 "‘OO"OO
Spot Description: 140 N& 70'E

Address +:_P-O. Box 783188 Sf2 NE_NE.  gec.!  Twp 17 5, R 30 [JEast{v]West
Address 2: 850 Feetfrom [/ North/ | | South Line of Section
city: _Wichita State: KS__ zip: 67278 1+ 3118 580 Feel from [7] East / [_] West Lino of Seclion

Contact Person:__John Niemnberger
Phone: (316 } 691-9500

CONTRAGTOR: License #_5929
Name:___Duke Drilling Ce., Inc
Wellsite Geologist: Mike Kidwell
Purchaser: _NCRA

Deslgnate Type of Complelion:

¥ Newwell Re-Enfry Workover
Y Qil SwWB SIOW
Gas ENHR SIGW
__ . CM {Cosl Bed Methana) Temp. Abd.
Dry Other

{Core, WSW, Expl,, Cathod’g, ofs,)
tf Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Cperator:
Well Name:

Orlglnal Comp. Date: Criginal Total Depth

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr. Conv. fo SWD
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.:
Dual Completion Docket No.:
Other (SWD er Enhir.?} Bocket No.:
510410 5121110 5721110
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Gompletion Dale or

Recompletion Dale Recompletion Dale

Footages Caleulated from Nearest Outslde Section Corner:

fAne Plew [Clse Dlsw

County:_1-ane

Lease Name: Cramer 7A wen#: 1
Field Name:

Producing Formation:  LIKG & Johnson

Elevation: GroundL Kelly Bushing: 2896

Plug Back Total Depth; 4978
211 Feet

Total Depth; 4610
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? £} Yes [ No
2208 Feet

If yos, show depih set:

If Atterpate 11 completion, cement circufated from: 2208

faet depth to:_surface w/_235 sx e,
Drilling Fluld Management Plan

([rata must be collecfed from the Reserve Pif)

Chloride confent:_ 7900 ppm Fiuid volume: _ 6680 bhls
Dewatering method used: __@vaporation

Location of fluld disposal if hauled offsile:

Operater Name:

Lease Nama: License No.:

Quarter Seo, Twp. 3. R. {1 East]_]West
Counfy: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An orfginal and two coples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Gorporation Comrisslon, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well, Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of slide two of this form will be held confidential for a perfod of 12 monihs if raquesfed In writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
Hality In excass of 12 months). One copy of all wirellne logs and geologist well report shall ha attachad with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED, Submit GP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submlit CP-111 form with all temporailly abandoned wells.

All requirements of tha stalu

nd reguiations promulgated fo regulate the ofl and gas indusiry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
the best of my knowledge.

KCC Ofiice Use ONLY

are oon':jsqﬁaﬁrfect {(
Signatur®: o

Title: _Production Manager Date: 917;10

Subscribed and sworn fg before ma this ’}

day of ,Spﬂ 726,»«-_,5_5_'4

—____ Letter of Confidentiality Received
, if Denled, Yos [ | Date:

20 /P

Notary Public:

S %ﬁgﬁ :

Wireline Loy Received

Geologlst Report Received

uic pistribution

-4 )l

Date Commission Explres:

DEBRA K. PHILLIPS
Notary Public - Slafe of Kansas

iy Appl. Explros 7~ 2f—}




Operater Nama:

Ritchie Exploration, Inc,

Side Twva

Lease Name:

Cramer 7A

well# 1

See. 7 Twp. 17 s R_30

Lane

[ jEast []West Counly:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail ail cores, Repoert all final coples of deill stemns tests giving interval iesled,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostalic pressures, bottom hole ternperature, fuld
recovery, and flow rates if gas to suirface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Altach copy of all Efectric Wirsline Logs

surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken ves [_INo [ tiog  Formation {Top), Depth and Datum Sample
{Attach Additionaf Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey AYes o
Cares Taken [ ¥Yes No
Electric Log Run [#lYes [JNo SEE ATTACHED
(Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Radiation Guard Log
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, elc,
Size Hole Size Casing Weight Seling Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Driled Set (ia O.0) Lbs, /Ft, Depth Cement Used Addiives
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8 23 211 common 165 3%oc0, 2%gel
Production 7-7/8 4112 10.5 4601 ASC 200 10% 52k, 2% gel, 4% O34
ADBITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth ; .
Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used ‘Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate
— - Prefect Casing
.. Plug Back T
__ Plug Off Zone
Shets Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetfType Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Materdat Used) Depth
4 4520 - 4524" & 4528.5 - 4531.5 (Johnson) 6/8/10| 750 galions NE
4 4024' - 4026' {LIKC-E) 6/10/10
4 3983.5' - 3986' (LKC-D} 6/8/10
4 3969' - 3974' (LIKC-C) 6/10/10
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run;
4554' 2-3fg" [ hves No
Drate of First, Resumed Production, SWED or Enhr. Producing Method:
6/25/10 ] rtoving ] Pumping [ Joasin {1 Omer (exprati)
Estimated Preduction ol Bbls. Gas Mef Water Bbls. Gas-0if Ralio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 21.53 79.96 28.8
BISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PROBUCTION INTERVAL:
{Jvented [ Isold [ [UsedonLease {JopenHole  []Ped. [} DualyComp. [ |Commingled
(i vanted, Submit ACO-18.) [ | Other gspecifyy

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Raomnt 2078, Wichita, Katisas 67202



RiTcHIE

EBEXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

#1 Cramer 7A

850° FNL & 590° FEL

140’ N & 70° E of S/2 NE NE Section 7-17S-30W
Lane County, Kansas

APH# 15-101-22231-0000

Elevation: GL: 2887, KB: 2896

Ref,
Sample Tops Well
Anhydrite 2282 +614 +1
B/Aunhydrite 2305° +591 -1
Heebner 3903’ -1007 +7
Toronto 3924° -1028 +6
Lansing 3942’ -1046 +6
Lansing “C” 3971 -1075 +7
Lansing “D” 3986° -1090 +8
Lansing “E” 4029° -1133 +6
Muncie Shale 4109° -1213 +7
Lansing “TT” 41227 -1226 +6
Lansing “J” 4183 -1287 +7
Stark Shale 4207 -1311 +9
Lansing “L” 4262° -1366 +4
BKC 4289 -1393 +3
Marmaton 4316° -1420 +9
Altamont 4331° -1435 +11
Altamont “B” 4345’ -1449 +17
Pawnee 4403> -1507 +9
Myric 4440 -1544 +4
Fort Scoit 4457° -1561 +3
Cherokee Shale 4477 -1581 +3
Johnson 45177 -1621 +7
B/Johnson 4534 -1638 +4
Mississippian 4550° -1654 +4

RID 4610° -1714

(316) 691-9500
P.0.Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22 St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichiia, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@riichie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I l S aS
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http:/ /kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

May 17, 2012

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE:  Approved Commingling CO051201
Cramer 7A #1, Sec.7-T17S-R30W, Lane County
APl No. 15-101-22231-00-00

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Sam Brownback, Governor

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on May 7, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the

same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Johnson 3.01 0.00 4.38 4520-4524, 4528-4531
LKC-C/D/E 22.04 0.00 141.57 | 4024-4026, 3983-3986, 3969-3974
Total Estimated Current Production | 25.05 0.00 145.95

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow

(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO051201 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this

approved commingling.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 4767
	oname: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
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